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Free management Service
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VACANCY Minister of Religion Ahmadiyya Muslim Community:
Indonesian Speaker

We are a UK registered charity, a religious community, that runs its own
religious training academy and faith based TV channels for viewers all
over the world.

ABOUT THE ROLE:

We are inviting applications for the following post of Minister of Religion.
Candidates will be expected to lead congregational prayers, have a dynamic
preaching record, be fully conversant with both Arabic and Urdu languages and
in addition a recent qualification equivalent to English Language level B2 on
the CEFR(overall band score of 5.5).

He should have the additional qualification/experience listed below. The
successful applicant may be posted at any one of the mission centres in the
UK. This is a permanent position to help meet the community’s growing
spiritual and religious needs.

Main qualification/work Likely posting
London SW19

Indonesian speaker Prepare and present religious

programmes on TV

JOBDESCRIPTION:

You would be required to do some or all of the following:

Lead and encourage attendance at obligatory prayers deliver sermons on
Fridays and other gatherings preach and propagate to members of the
public the teachings of the founder of the Ahmadiyya Muslim community
enter into correspondence with members and the general public defend the
teachings against opponents and non-believers translate literature and
correspondence in or from the relevant languages specified above carry out
research on relevant secular and non-secular subjects, publish periodicals,
participate in inter-community matters liaise with members of the
community and resolve social problems introduce programmes host
religious talk shows, current affairs or religious/cultural educational
programmes events for our

attend promotional faith community,

conferences and social functions and related administrative duties.
EXPERIENCE REQUIRED:

You must have a wide range of knowledge in the Holy Quran, Ahadith
(Traditions of the Prophet of Islam)and Islamic topics and preferably be
familiar with the writings of Hadhrat Mirza Ghulam AhmadFounder of the
Ahmadiyya Muslim community and of his claims gained through an
intensive course of private or college study of not less than four years
full-time. You must have language skills in Urdu, Arabic and with a good
understanding of Indonesian and a reasonable command of English. You
should have served as a Minister of Religion for not less than two years.

You must have a good record of performance, preferably have some
previous broadcasting experience, and a strong understanding of our
targeted audiences particularly in the East.You should also possess good
skills, good
interpersonal skills, be able to follow instructions, memorise facts and also

interviewing, listening and spoken communication
have good planning and organisational ability. You need to have a
confident and relaxed manner in dealing with members of the public. We

expect you to be able to work under pressure.
QUALIFICATIONS REQUIRED:

You are expected to have either a Shahid““degree”or equivalent gained from
attending a 4 years full-time Jamia Ahmadiyya college OR equivalent
qualification in Islamic religious studies or a relevant HND level
qualification plus at least two years” relevant work experience as an Imam.

PACKAGE:

Thestipend/customaryofferingspackageincludethefollowing:

Stipend of £5,100—/ per annum(for 35 hours a week on average plus
rent free accommodation with all utilities eg council tax, water rates,
gas, electricity paid by the Employer travel expenses reimbursed (25
days holidays per annum.)

Closing Date: 2 December 2017
Please apply to:
Mansoor.Shah@ahmadiyyauk.org OR write to:
The National President, Ahmadiyya Muslim Association UK,
16 Gressenhall Road London SW18 5QL
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Muslim Television Ahmadiyya

Weekly Programme Guide
November 17, 2017 - November 23, 2017

uslim
Mtv'
AHMADIYYA

Please Note that programme and timings may change without prior notice. All times are given in Greenwich Mean Time.
For more information please phone on +44 20 8877 5529 or +44 20 8877 5530

[ Friday November 17, 2017 ]

00:00 World News

00:20 Tilawat

00:35 Dars-e-Tehreerat

00:50 Yassarnal Qur’an: Lesson no. 13.

01:20 Inauguration of Baitul Wahid Mosque

02:05 Tehrik-e-Jadid

02:25 In His Own Words

03:00 Spanish Service

03:35 Pushto Muzakarah

04:20 Tarjumatul Qur'an Class

05:25 Seekers Of Treasure

06:00 Tilawat: Surah An-Nisaa, verses 115-148.

06:20 Dars-e-Hadith

06:35 Yassarnal Qur’an: Lesson no. 22.

07:00 Beacon Of Truth: Recorded on October 23, 2016.

07:50 The Life Of Hazrat Khalifatul-Masih V (aba)

08:00 The Finality Of Prophethood

09:00 Huzoor’s Reception In Hamburg: Recorded on
December 5, 2012.

10:15 In His Own Words

10:50 The Life Of Hazrat Khalifatul-Masih | (ra)

11:00 Deeni-o-Figahi Masail

11:35 Tilawat [R]

11:55 Seerat Sahaba Rasool

12:30 Live Proceedings From Baitul Futuh Mosque

13:00 Live Friday Sermon

14:00 Live Proceedings From Baitul Futuh Mosque

14:30 Shotter Shondhane

15:30 The Finality Of Prophethood [R]

16:30 Friday Sermon [R]

17:45 The Significance Of Flags

18:00 World News

18:30 Beacon Of Truth [R]

19:15 The Life Of Hazrat Khalifatul-Masih V (aba)

19:30 Huzoor’s Reception In Hamburg [R]

20:45 The Finality Of Prophethood [R]

21:30 Friday Sermon [R]

22:50 The Life Of Hazrat Khalifatul Masih IV (ra)

23:00 The Finality Of Prophethood [R]

[ Saturday November 18, 2017 ]

00:00 World News

00:30 Tilawat

00:55 Yassarnal Qur'an

01:10 Huzoor’s Reception In Hamburg

02:30 In His Own Words

03:05 Beacon Of Truth

04:00 Friday Sermon

05:10 Introduction To Waqf-e-Jadid

05:25 Deeni-o-Figahi Masail

06:00 Tilawat: Surah An-Nisaa, verses 149-177.
06:10 Dars-e-Hadith

06:30 Al-Tarteel: Lesson no. 3.

07:00 Pakistan In Perspective

07:35 Open Forum

08:05 International Jama'at News

09:00 Friday Sermon

10:10 In His Own Words

10:40 Dua-e-Mustaja‘ab

11:10 Indonesian Service

12:10 Tilawat [R]

12:25 Al-Tarteel [R]

13:00 Live Intikhab-e-Sukhan

14:15 Bangla Shomprochar

15:10 Qur'anic Archeology [R]

15:40 Life Of The Holy Prophet Muhammad (saw)
16:00 Live Rah-e-Huda

17:35 Al-Tarteel [R]

18:10 World News

18:30 Pakistan In Perspective [R]

19:00 Open Forum [R]

19:35 Dua-e-Mustaja‘ab [R]

20:05 Ansarullah ljtema UK: Recorded October 4, 2009
21:00 International Jama'at News [R]

22:00 Friday Sermon [R]

23:10 Life Of The Holy Prophet Muhammad (saw) [R]
23:30 Qur'anic Archaeology [R]

[ sunday November 19, 2017 ]

00:00 World News

00:15 Tilawat

00:30 Dars-e-Hadith

00:45 Al-Tarteel

01:15 Ansarullah ljtema UK

02:05 In His Own Words

02:40 Pakistan In Perspective

03:15 Open Forum

03:50 Friday Sermon

05:10 History Of Cordoba

05:35 Qur'anic Archaeology

06:00 Tilawat: Surah Al-Maa'idah, verses 1-18.
06:15 Aao Husne Yaar Ki Baatein Karein
06:40 Yassarnal Qur’an: Lesson no. 22.

07:00
08:35
09:05

11:00
12:00
12:15
12:40
13:00
14:10
15:10
17:00
17:25
17:40
18:00
18:20
19:50
21:35
22:10
22:30
23:40

Rah-e-Huda: Recorded on November 18, 2017.
Attractions Of Canada

Jamia Ahmadiyya Class UK: Recorded on March
29, 2015.

Indonesian Service

Tilawat [R]

Aao Husne Yaar Ki Baatein Karein
Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

Friday Sermon [R]

Shotter Shondhane

Jamia Ahmadiyya Class UK [R]
Islami Mahino Ka Ta'aruf
Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

The Prophecy Of Khilafat

World News

Rah-e-Huda [R]

Jamia Ahmadiyya Class UK [R]

In His Own Words [R]

The Prophecy Of Khilafat [R]
Friday Sermon [R]

Attractions Of Canada [R]

[

Monday November 20, 2017 ]

00:10
00:30
00:45
01:10
01:25
03:10
03:55
05:05
05:30
06:00
06:15
06:30
07:00
08:05
08:25
08:35
09:05

09:40
10:15
10:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
13:00
14:00
15:05
15:30
16:30
17:25
18:00
18:20
18:55
19:05
19:35
20:05
20:30
21:00
21:35
22:20
23:35

00:00
00:20
00:35
00:50
01:20
01:40
02:25
03:00
03:55
05:00
05:20
05:30
06:00
06:10
06:35
06:50
08:00
08:20
08:55

09:55
10:30
11:00
12:15
12:30
13:00
14:00
15:15
16:15

World News

Tilawat

Aao Husne Yaar Ki Baatein Karein
Yassarnal Qur'an

Jamia Ahmadiyya Class UK

Seekers Of Treasure

Friday Sermon

History Of Cordoba

Attractions Of Canada

Tilawat: Surah Al-Maa'idah, verses 19-42.
Dars-e-Hadith

Al-Tarteel: Lesson no. 3.

Rencontre Avec Les Francophones

Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma'ood

Jalsa Salana Speeches

Seerat-un-Nabi (saw)

Press Conference In Germany: Recorded on
December 17, 2012.

In His Own Words

Kids Time

Friday Sermon: Recorded on June 9, 2017.
Tilawat [R]

Dars-e-Hadith [R]

Al-Tarteel [R]

Friday Sermon: Recorded on December 16, 2011.

Bangla Shomprochar

Press Conference In Germany [R]
The Finality Of Prophethood
International Jama'at News
Al-Tarteel [R]

World News

Somali Service

Jalsa Salana Speeches [R]
Seerat-un-Nabi [R]

Kids Time [R]

Press Conference In Germany [R]
Aao Urdu Seekhein [R]

In His Own Words [R]

The Finality Of Prophethood [R]
Rencontre Avec Les Francophones [R]
Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma'ood [R]

Tuesday November 21, 2017 ]

World News

Tilawat

Dars-e-Hadith

Al-Tarteel

Press Conference In Germany

The Finality Of Prophethood

In His Own Words

International Jama'at News

Rencontre Avec Les Francophones

Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma'ood

Jalsa Salana Speeches

Seerat-un-Nabi

Tilawat: Surah Al-Maa'idah, verses 43-60.
Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur’an: Lesson no. 23.

Liga Ma’al Arab: Recorded on June 5, 1996.
Story Time: Part 43.

InfoMate

Gulshan-e-Wagqfe Nau Lajna: Recorded on
November 19, 2017.

In His Own Words

Khilafat-e-Haqqga Islamiya

Indonesian Service

Tilawat [R]

Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

Friday Sermon

Bangla Shomprochar

Gulshan-e-Wagqfe Nau Lajna [R]

In His Own Words [R]

Translations for Huzoor's Programmes are available.

Prepared by the MTA Scheduling Department.

16:50
17:30
18:00
18:20
18:40
19:10
19:50
20:55
21:25
22:05
23:15
23:55

00:15
00:30
00:50
01:15
02:20
02:55
03:25
04:10
05:20
06:00
06:30
07:00
07:30
08:00
09:00

10:05
10:30
11:05
12:10
12:30
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
16:30
17:30
18:05
18:30
19:05
19:30
20:05
21:20
22:30
23:00
23:30

00:00
00:20
00:35
01:00
01:30
02:30
03:05
04:00
04:30
04:55
06:05
06:15
06:40
07:00

08:05
08:25
09:00

10:30
11:05
11:20
12:00
12:15
12:40
13:00
14:05
15:10
16:30
17:00
17:40
18:00
18:20
18:55
19:30
20:00
21:05
21:40
22:25

Signs Of The Latter Days
Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

World News

Story Time [R]

InfoMate [R]
Khilafat-e-Haqqa Islamiya [R]
Gulshan-e-Wagqfe Nau Lajna [R]
In His Own Words [R]

Signs Of The Latter Days [R]
Liga Ma’al Arab [R]

Tagareer

World News

[ Wednesday November 22, 2017 ]

Tilawat

Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

Gulshan-e-Wagfe Nau Lajna

In His Own Words

Khilafat-e-Haqqa Islamiya

InfoMate

Liga Ma’al Arab

Signs Of The Latter Days

Tilawat: Surah Al-Maa'idah, verses 61-83.
Al-Tarteel: Lesson no. 3.

Question And Answer Session

History Of Cordoba

25 Years of MTA

Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address Qadian: Recorded
on December 28, 2009.

In His Own Words

Deeni-o-Fiqa'hi Masa'il

Indonesian Service

Tilawat [R]

Al-Tarteel [R]

Friday Sermon

Bangla Shomprochar

Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address Qadian [R]
History Of Cordoba [R]

Ghazwat-e-Nabi

Al-Tarteel [R]

World News

L'Islam En Questions

History Of Cordoba [R]

Deeni-o-Fiqa'hi Masa'il [R]

Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address Qadian [R]
Ghazwat-e-Nabi [R]

Question And Answer Session [R]
History Of Cordoba [R]

Chef's Corner

Thursday November 23, 2017 ]

World News

Tilawat

Aao Husne Yaar Ki Baatein Karein

Al-Tarteel

Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address Qadian

In His Own Words

25 Years of MTA

Question And Answer Session

History Of Cordoba

Ghazwat-e-Nabi

Tilawat: Surah Al-Baqarah verses 64-92.
Dars-e-Tehreerat

Yassarnal Qur’an: Lesson no. 15.

Tarjamatul Qur'an Class: Recorded on January
10, 1996.

Life Of The Holy Prophet Muhammad (saw)
One Minute Challenge

Inauguration Of Baitul Ghafoor Mosque:
Recorded on March 18, 2012.

Pakistan in Perspective

Japanese Service

Pushto Muzakarah

Tilawat [R]

Dars-e-Tehreerat [R]

Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

Friday Sermon: Recorded on October 20, 2017.
Beacon Of Truth: Recorded on February 8, 2015.
Inauguration Of Baitul Ghafoor Mosque [R]
Persian Service

Seekers Of Treasure

Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

World News

Pakistan In Perspective [R]

Open Forum

Life Of The Holy Prophet Muhammad (saw) [R]
Friday Sermon [R]

In His Own Words [R]

Seekers Of Treasure [R]

Tarjamatul Qur'an Class [R]

*Please note MTA2 will be showing French
service at 16:00 & German service at 17:00

(GMT).
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